delegates as its attorney from the Completion Date until the date on which all Janus

Shares are registered in the name of ReNu Energy.

Annexure B – Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

ReNu Energy provides detail of the impact of the Proposed Acquisition on ReNu Energy's

consolidated total assets and total equity interests. This has been reflected both with and without

the Proposed Divestment. The tables below set out the pro forma capital structure for ReNu

Energy at 30 June 20249.

ReNu Energy - Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position (including the

Proposed Divestment)

$000’s

ReNu
Energy
Audited

30-Jun-
2024

ReNu
Energy
post
balance
sheet
events
(including
Proposed
Divestment)
(notes 1 to
7)

Janus
Audited

30-Jun-
2024
(note 9)

Janus post
balance
sheet
events
(notes A to
E)

Impact of
the Offer

(Min.)
(notes 10 to
12)

Impact
of the
Offer
(Max.)
(notes
10 to
12)

Pro
Forma as
at 30-Jun-
2024

(Min).

Pro
Forma as
at 30-Jun-
24
(Max.)

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

245 1,800 (18) 18 6,892 8,737 8,937 10,782

Trade and other
receivables

604 - 1,943 (500) - - 2,047 2,047

Prepayments 134 - - - - - 134 134

Inventories - - 338 - - - 338 338

Other current assets - - 168 - 72 79 240 247

Total current assets  982 1,800 2,431 (482) 6,964 8,816 11,695 13,547

Non-current assets   - - -

Property, plant and
equipment

56 (27) 1,480 (300) - - 1,209 1,209

Investments at FV
through P&L

6,015 - - - - - 6,015 6,015

Intangibles 9,920 (9,920) 0 - - - 11,319 11,319

Other non current
assets

- 200 - - - - 200 200

Right-of-use Asset - - 110 - - - 110 110

Total non-current
assets

15,990 (9,747) 1,590 (300) - - 18,853 18,853

9 At the date of this announcement, the 31 December 2024 half year accounts for ReNu Energy are currently under review. The pro-

forma statement of financial position does not include any potential impairment to the carrying value of the Company’s ‘Investments at
FV through P&L’.

Total assets  16,973 (7,947) 4,021 (782) 6,964 8,816 30,548 32,400

Current liabilities   - - -

Trade and other
payables

(649) - (5,970) 2,256 - - (4,364) (4,364)

Borrowings (152) 27 - - - - (125) (125)

Financial liabs at FV
through P&L

(50) - - - - - (50) (50)

Provisions - - (113) - - - (113) (113)

Employee provisions (39) 10 - - - - (29) (29)

Current financial
liabilities

- - (4,027) 3,955 - - (72) (72)

Other current liabilities - - (119) 25 - - (94) (94)

Total current
liabilities

(890) 37 (10,229) 6,235 - - (4,847) (4,847)

Non-current
liabilities

   - - -

Deferred tax (353) 353 - - - - - -

Deferred tax assets /
(liabilities)

- - (141) - - - (141) (141)

Employee provisions (44) 22 - - - - (23) (23)

Non-current financial
liabilities

- (123) (423) - - - (546) (546)

Total non-current
liabilities

(397) 252 (564) - - - (709) (709)

Total liabilities  (1,287) 288 (10,793) 6,235 - - (5,557) (5,557)

Net assets  15,686 (7,658) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 24,992 26,843

Equity   - -

Issued capital 377,767 1,971 10,541 7,220 8,278 10,259 398,016 399,997

Other reserves 1,741 - - - - - 1,741 1,741

Accumulated losses (363,822) (9,629) (15,138) (1,766) (1,314) (1,443) (374,765) (374,894)

Total equity 15,686 (7,658) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 24,992 26,843

ReNu Energy – Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position (excluding the

Proposed Divestment)

$000’s

ReNu
Energy
Audited

30-Jun-
2024

ReNu
Energy
Post
balance
sheet
events
(notes 1
to 7)

Janus
Audited

30-Jun-
2024
(note 9)

Janus
post
balance
sheet
events
(notes A
to E)])

Impact of
the Offer

(Min.)
(notes 10
to 12)

Impact of
the Offer
the Offer

(Max.)
(notes 10
to 12)

Pro
Forma as
at 30-
Jun-2024

(Min.)

Pro
Forma as
at 30-Jun-
24
(Max.)

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

245 1,750 (18) 18 6,892 8,737 8,887 10,732

Trade and other
receivables

604 - 1,943 (500) - - 2,047 2,047

Prepayments 134 - - - - - 134 134

Inventories - - 338 - - - 338 338

Other current assets - - 168 - 72 79 240 247

Total current assets  982 1,750 2,431 (482) 6,964 8,816 11,645 13,497

Non-current assets   - - - -

Property, plant and
equipment

56 - 1,480 (300) - - 1,236 1,236

Investments at FV
through P&L

6,015 - - - - - 6,015 6,015

Equity accounted
investments

- - - - - - - -

Intangibles 9,920 (8,745) 0 - - - 12,494 12,494

Other non current assets  - 200 - - - - 200 200

Right-of-use Asset - - 110 - - - 110 110

Total non-current
assets

15,990 (8,545) 1,590 (300) - - 20,055 20,055

Total assets  16,973 (6,795) 4,021 (782) 6,964 8,816 31,700 33,552

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables

(649) - (5,970) 2,256 - - (4,364) (4,364)

Borrowings (152) - - - - - (152) (152)

Financial liabs at FV
through P&L

(50) - - - - - (50) (50)

Provisions - - (113) - - - (113) (113)

Employee provisions (39) - - - - - (39) (39)

Current financial
liabilities

- - (4,027) 3,955 - - (72) (72)

Other current liabilities - - (119) 25 - - (94) (94)

Total current liabilities (890) - (10,229) 6,235 - - (4,884) (4,884)

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax (353) - (141) - - - (494)

(494)

Employee provisions (44) - - - - - (44) (44)

Non-current financial
liabilities

- (123) (423) - - - (546) (546)

Total non-current
liabilities

(397) (123) (564) - - - (1,083) (1,083)

Total liabilities  (1,287) (123) (10,793) 6,235 - - (5,967) (5,967)

Net assets  15,686 (6,917) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 25,733 27,585

Equity   - - - - -

Issued capital 377,767 1,971 10,541 7,220 8,278 10,259 398,016 399,997

Other reserves 1,741 - - - - - 1,741 1,741

Accumulated losses (363,822) (8,888) (15,138) (1,766) (1,314) (1,443) (374,024) (374,153)

Total equity 15,686 (6,917) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 25,733 27,585